

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 3388/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2005 in FA No.4783/2001
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JYOTSNABEN VINODBHAI JETALPURIYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishore Rawat,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

on the prayer for Issue notice on the special leave petition as also interim relief.

the petitioner shall Learned counsel for the petitioner states that deposit the entire awarded amount. Let the amount be deposited within four weeks from date. Subject to such deposit being made, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment passed by the High Court.

HARDWAJ)

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER